



Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Woodbine Mohawk Park				
Date	Friday, 16 September 2022	Post Time	19:00		
Weather	Overcast 16C Wind 19 K E				
Track Condition	Fast				
No of Races	11	Number of qualifying races	0	Total Entries	139
Mutual Handle	\$2,094,538				
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Jeff Minler	David Stewart	Larry Hughes (remote)

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Andrew Van't Wout is training.

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Reviewed the stretch. #2 Indra (Filion) bore down and caught the wheel the wheel of #9 Graceful Moves (J MacDonald). Both horses were charted with interference, and no placing was necessary.

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Scott Young was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19. Mr Young did fail to keep both feet in the stirrups. Monetary penalty of \$100. Ruling # 1877071.

Race 8 Clear

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Clear

Race 11 Clear